ALL THAT the land containing by estimation 5 (Five) Cottahs and 27 

(Twenty Seven) Square Feet be the same a little more or less together with  

more than 50 (Fifty) years old cemented flooring two storied building 

standing thereon measuring ground floor 1500 (One Thousand Five 

Hundred) Square feet and on the first floor 1460 ( One Thousand Four 

Hundred Sixty ) totaling and area of 2960 ( Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

Sixty ) Square feet more or less stranding thereon, corresponding to 

C.S.Dag nos. 1110, Khatian no. 866, touzi no. 330 , J.L. No. 41, mouza : 

chandpur , P.S- Golf Green previously Jadavpur  , Sub- registration office – 

Alipore, District- 24 Parganas (South), comprised in Kolkata Municipal